FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99		U.S. Department of Commerce						
OMB 0651-0027		Patent and Trademark Office PATENT						
$\mathcal{L}^{\mathcal{W}}$								
101379472 SHEET								
PATENTS ONLY								
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trac Submission Type	emarks: Please record the attached original docume Conveyance Type	nt(s) or copy(ies).						
X New	[ant						
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	ssion (Non-Recordation)							
Document ID#	License Change of Name							
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other							
Corrective Document	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Age	encies)						
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File	Secret File						
Conveying Party(ies)	X Mark if additional names of conveying parties a	ittached Execution DateMonth Day Year						
Name (line 1) LOTHAR HOFMANN		05 08 2000						
Name (line 2)		-						
Name (line 1) WIELAND MATHES		Execution Date Month Day Year						
		05 10 2000						
Name (line 2)								
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of reco	eiving parties attached						
Name (line 1) SIEMENS AKTIENGESEI	LSCHAFT	X If document to be recorded is an assignment and the						
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United						
Address (i.e. a)		States, an appointment of a domestic						
Address (line 1) Wittelsbacherplatz	2	representative is attached. (Designation must be a						
Address (line 2)		separate document from Assignment.)						
Address (line 3) München	Germany D-8033	3						
Domestic Representative Name an	d Address Enter for the first Receiving Party on							
Name David M. Quinlan	and is the matrices migraty on							
Address (line 1) 40 Nassau Street								
Address (line 2) Princeton, NJ 08542								
Address (line 3)								
Address (line 4)								
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY								
3/2000 BMBUYEN 00000026 09519384								
C#581 40.00 (IP)								

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B	D Fage 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT						
Corresponde	ent Name and Address A	rea Code and Telephone Number	(609) 921-8660						
Name	David M. Quinlan								
Address (line 1)	40 Nassau Street								
Address (line 2)	Princeton, NJ 08542								
Address (line 3)									
Address (line 4)	'ess (line 4)								
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.									
Application	Number(s) or Patent Numbe	r(s) Mark i	f additional numbers attached						
Enter either th	e Patent Application Number or the Paten	t Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number	s for the same property).						
Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)									
09/519,384									
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was <u>Month Day Year</u> signed by the first named executing inventor.									
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)								
•	r PCT application number	CT PCT	РСТ						
only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT									
	not been assigned.								
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1									
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for I	Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ \$40						
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account									
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 50-0409									
	Auth	orization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No						
Statement and Signature									
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.									
David M. Qu	ninlan (Reg. No. 26,641)	Jamellelly-	_ 5/22/2000						
Name	Name of Person Signing Signature								

PATENT REEL: 010838 FRAME: 0332

FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	RECO	RDATION FORM CONTINUATION PATENTS ON			Department of Commerce ent and Trademark Office
Conveying Pa Enter additional C Name (line 1)	-	Mark if additiona	pames of commeying p	arties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year 05 10 2000
Name (line 2)					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)					Execution Date
Name (line 1)					Month Day Year
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Par	ty(ies)	Ma	rk if additional names o	of receiving parties	attached
Enter additional R	eceiving Party(ies)				į
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)					of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)					Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City	Ls	state/Country	Zip Code	
Name (line 1)					f document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)					domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)					Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	Zip Cod	le
	umber(s) or Patent	Number(s)	Mark if additional nu	mbers attached	
	Patent Application Number of		NOT ENTER BOTH no		• •
Pa	tent Application Number	er(s)		Patent Numbe	r(s)
				L	

PATENT REEL: 010838 FRAME: 0333

ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, we, Lothar Hofmann, Wieland Mathes and Udo Klumpp,

Haydnweg 4

citizens of Germany, residing at Klosterstr. 48, D-96264 Altenkunstadt, Germany, Haydenweg, D-96247 Michelau, Germany, and Am Reuth 4, D-96257 Marktgraitz, Germany, respectively,

hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Siemens Aktiengesellschaft,

a corporation of Germany having a place of business at

RECORDED: 05/24/2000

Wittelsbacherplatz 2 D-80333 München Germany

its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest, for the United States, in and to certain inventions relating to

EXPANDED GRID STATIC MIXER

and described in Application No. 09/519,384 for Letters Patent of the United States filed on 3 March 2000, and in and to said application, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent upon said inventions to the Assignee or to such nominees as it may designate.

AND we authorize and empower the said Assignee or nominees to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

AND we hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in the United States for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of said Assignee or nominees to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted therefor.

AND we hereby covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND we hereby covenant and agree that we will communicate to said Assignee or nominees all facts known to us pertaining to said inventions, and testify in all legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations and in general perform all lawful acts necessary or proper to aid said Assignee or nominees in obtaining, maintaining and enforcing all lawful patent protection for said inventions in the United States.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand and seal this 8th/10th day of May 2000.

Witness:

Assignor:

Assignor:

Assignor:

L.S.

Assignor:

L.S.

Assignor:

PATENT REEL: 010838 FRAME: 0334